February 2001 TOKO, Inc. Page 1
TK6591xM
The oscillator circuits for the boost converter and lamp
driver are both internally generated in the TK6591x, without
the need for external components. The clock frequency of
the boost converter is laser-trimmed to ensure good initial
accuracy that is relatively insensitive to variations in
temperature and supply voltage. The clock frequency of

■■■■■ Consumer Electronics
SMALL EL LAMP DRIVER
ORDERING INFORMATION
TAPE/REEL CODE
TL: Tape Left
Lamp Frequency Code
TK6591   MTL
LAMP FREQUENCY CODE
TK65910 175 Hz
TK65911 200 Hz
TK65912 225 Hz
TK65913 250 Hz
TK65914 275 Hz
TK65915 300 Hz
TK65916 325 Hz
TK65917 350 Hz
TK65918 375 Hz
TK65919 400 Hz
  Consult factory for availability
   of other frequencies.
*
*